
REVIEWED ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 2024-2025 

January 2025 

Wednesday 1st 

January 

Public Holiday (New Year’s Day) All 

Campuses 

Monday 6th January

  

University Opens   All 

Campuses 

Monday 13th January Semester Begins All 

Campuses 

Monday 13th – Friday 

17th January 
 Registration: NEW STUDENTS and 

CONTINUING STUDENTS 

 Vice Chancellor’s Tea 

All 

Campuses 

Tuesday 14th – Friday 

17th January 

Orientation: NEW STUDENTS All 

Campuses 

Monday 20th January – 

Saturday 19th April 

Lectures (13 weeks) All 

Campuses 

Friday 24th January Orientation: DL NEW STUDENTS All 

Campuses 

Monday 27th – 

Saturday 1st February 

Late Registration  

 
All 

Campuses 

 February 2025 

Thursday 6th February Staff and Postgraduate Research Seminar All 

Campuses 

Monday 17th February 

– Saturday 22nd 

February 

CAT 1 Administration (5th week) All 

Campuses 

Thursday 20th February Schools Open day  

Monday 24th February 

– Friday 28th February 

Career week 

(Schools to organize Departmental specific 

activities across the campuses) 

All 

Campuses 

March 2025 

Monday 10th – Friday 

14th March 

Submission of moderated/corrected exams (8th 

week) 

All 

Campuses 

Friday 14th March SPUSA Elections All 

Campuses 

Monday 17th – 

Saturday 22nd March 

CAT 2 Administration (9th week)  



Monday 31st March End of Ramadan (Eid al-Fitr) All 

Campuses 

Monday 31st – 

Saturday 19th April 

Evaluation of programs All 

Campuses 

April 2025 

Monday 14th April – 

Friday 18th April  

Examination Integrity week All 

Campuses 

Saturday 12th April Last day of Tuition fee payment All 

campuses 

Friday 18th April Public Holiday (Good Friday) All 

Campuses 

Saturday 19th April Last day of lectures All 

Campuses 

Monday 21st April Public Holiday (Easter Monday) All 

Campuses 

Tuesday 22nd  – 

Monday 28th April 

Examinations All 

Campuses 

   

THIRD SEMESTER 2024-2025 

May 2025 

Thursday 1st May  Public Holiday (Labour Day) All 

Campuses 

Monday 12th May – 

Friday 16th May 
 Registration: NEW STUDENTS and 

CONTINUING STUDENTS 

 Vice Chancellor’s Tea 

All 

Campuses 

Tuesday 13th May – 

Friday 16th May 

Orientation: NEW STUDENTS All 

Campuses 

Monday 19th May – 

Saturday 16th August 

Lectures (13 weeks) All 

Campuses 

Friday 23rd May Orientation: DL NEW STUDENTS All 

Campuses 

Monday 26th May University Senate  

Monday 26th – 

Saturday 31st May  

Late Registration  

 
All 

campuses 

 June 2025 

Monday 2nd June Public Holiday (Madaraka Day) All 

Campuses 

Friday 6th June Public Holiday (Eid al-Adha) All 

Campuses 



Monday 16th – 

Saturday 21st June 

CAT 1 Administration (5th week) All 

Campuses 

Thursday 19th June Schools Open day Limuru 

July 2025 

Monday 14th July – 

Saturday 19th July 

CAT 2 Administration (9th week) All 

Campuses 

Monday 28th July – 

Saturday 16th August 

Evaluation of programs All 

Campuses 

August 2025 

Monday 11th August – 

Friday 15th August   

Examination Integrity week All 

Campuses 

Saturday 9th August Last day to clear Tuition Fees  All 

campuses 

Saturday 16th August  Last day of lectures All 

Campuses 

Monday 18th – 

Saturday 23rd August 

Examinations All 

Campuses 

FIRST SEMESTER 2025-2026 

September 2025 

Monday 7th 

September – Friday 

12th September 

 Registration: NEW STUDENTS and 

CONTINUING STUDENTS 

 Vice Chancellor’s Tea 

All 

Campuses 

Tuesday 9th – Friday 

12th September 

Orientation: NEW STUDENTS All 

Campuses 

Monday 15th 

September – Saturday 

13th December 

Lectures (13 weeks) All 

Campuses 

Friday 19th September Orientation: DL NEW STUDENTS All 

Campuses 

Monday 15th 

December – Saturday 

20th December 

Examinations All 

Campuses 

 

 

 


